#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

TEB 1 8 2013

PRINTED: 02/07/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345164	B. WING		01/2	24/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CHOWAN RIVER NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			1:	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 341 PARADISE RD P O BOX 566 DENTON, NC 27932	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
SS=D	HEARING/VISION  To ensure that reside and assistive devices hearing abilities, the fassist the resident in by arranging for trans office of a practitioner treatment of vision or office of a professional provision of vision or This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation interviews, the facility vision services, and fare presentative decline completed for 1 of 1 minimal rement (Resident Findings included:  Resident #2 was adm 11/29/10. Diagnoses Degeneration of the Findings included:  Resident #2 was adm 11/29/10. Diagnoses Degeneration of the Findings included:  A review of the care pridentified as a focus probjects, discriminate of identified as a focus probjects, discriminate of ight and dark charact decreased/impaired visions.	hearing impairment or the al specializing in the hearing assistive devices.  I is not met as evidenced is not met as evidenced in, record review, and staff failed to document offered ailed to document the legal is for vision services to be esident with visual #2).  I itted into the facility on included Macular Retina, Cataract, and erly minimum data set 2 indicated Resident #2 was moderately impaired. In of care, and vision was ely impaired.  I is a state of the facility on included Macular Retina, Cataract, and erly minimum data set 2 indicated Resident #2 in of care, and vision was ely impaired.  I is a state of the facility on included Macular Retina, Cataract, and erly minimum data set 2 indicated Tesident #2 in of care, and vision was ely impaired.	F 313	Response Preface Chowan River Nursing Center acknowledges the Statement of De and proposes this Ection to the extent summary of findings correct and in orde compliance with app and provisions of of of residents. The Ection is submitted allegation of compl Chowan River's resp Statement of Defici not denote agreement Statement of Defici does it constitute that any deficiency Further, Chowan River right to refute any iciencies on this S Deficiencies throug Dispute Resolution, procedure and/or ar inistrative or legar	s receipt of efficiencies clan of Correct that the sis factual er to mainta clicable rulquality of correct as a writted as a writted encies does not with the clance of the deficient of the defi	e- ly in es are e- n s the	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/07/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345164	B. WING	₃		01/2	4/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CHOWAN RIVER NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1341 PARADISE RD P O BOX 566  EDENTON, NC 27932			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	per ordered and as no an intervention.  A review of the most report signed 10/31/0 recommendation Rescomplete eye exam in listed as a finding.  A review of the nurse February, March, Apr September, October, revealed no documer refused to be seen, or representative decline evaluated by the eye A review of the physic 2/6/12, 4/17/12, 6/26/12/8/12 revealed no supported Resident for January 2013 revealed refused eye services  A review of the medic for January 2013 revealed included:  Lumigan solution daily for macular degonacular degeneration On 1/23/13 at 12:00 reposerved with no visc	aracts." A vision consult as ecessary was indicated as recent eye consultation 8 indicated as a sident #1 was to have a n 6 months. Glaucoma was s notes for 2012: January, il, May, June, July, August, November, and December need refusal that Resident #2 r that the legal ed for Resident #2 not to be doctor.  cian progress notes dated #12, 8/21/12, 10/6/12, and documentation that #2 or the legal representative to be rendered.  cation administration record ealed eye medications  1 0.03% one drop each eye eneration 6 to each eye at bedtime for 1 moon Resident #2 was	F.	313	Social Worker made an ment for Resident #2 eye doctor for 2-14-1. Responsible party and notified of appointment of the party exams by using form #1 on 1-31 resident found without firmed visit to the example of the past year will with the on-sight eye their next visit. Adm OI nurse will communitate that need exams to the for inclusion with on visit.  During the admission coordinate of the admission coordinate	with a local resident resident nt.  n all ding re- our QI nur -2013. Any t a con- ye doctor be set up clinic or inistratus cate those e schedule -sight ner  process ator will t/RP famil care, isits and (Form #2) warded to ow up. The	1-31-13 ;se ; re ; t 2-4-13

Event ID; LG4L11

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/07/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
		345164	B. WIN	G		01/24	4/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CHOWAN RIVER NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1341 PARADISE RD P O BOX 566  EDENTON, NC 27932				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODE DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 313	In a telephone intervionsite services eye or Resident #2 had not due to on admission Resident #2 did not vierpresentative added documentation that services and the date of the notatic concluded she was reshe was reading from review, but would condocumentation that services had not been seen referenced to be seen by the eyer fused to be evaluated in an interview on 1/2 worker revealed she #2's legal representation to be seen by the eyer fused to be evaluated in an interview on 1/2 worker revealed she #2's legal representation be seen by the eyer fused to be evaluated to be evaluated to be provided by the was that the medical reflected such.	lew on 1/24/13 at 8:15 am, epresentative #1 stated been seen by the eye doctor it was indicated that want to be seen. The difference was no supported who indicated that to be seen, nor the time, or on. The representative not able to print the document in; to be faxed over for nitinue to search for other supported why Resident #2 ecently by the eye doctor.  24/13 at 8:18 am, the DON) stated residents were site twice a year by the eye isident or the legal ned services. The DON not sure why Resident #2 iffically reflect why Resident en by the eye doctor.	F.	313	Monitoring will be complete administrative nursuland any concerns will at that time utilizing tool. These checks wine weekly x4 weeks for all residents then monthly. The administrative state follow up as indicated potential concern.  The results of the audie be reviewed by the Execommittee quarterly for potential trends and for up as deemed appropriate determine the need for continued QI monitory.	sing state be correct the QI 11 be don 1 new thereaft ff will for any cutive Q or any cor follow the and the frequen	ted ter. 2-4-13

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/07/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345164 B. WNG		01/2	24/2013			
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 1341 PARADISE RD P O BO EDENTON, NC 27932	, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	( (EACH CORREC' CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 313	supported why Residevaluated by the eye	ice representative #1 that dent #2 had not been	F3	313			

ENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	AND HUMAN SERVICES  & MEDICAID SERVICES		OMB NO.  (X3) DATE SU	DVFY
ATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A BUILDIN	MAR IT PROPLET	(ED
	ŀ	345164	B, WING_	02/14	//2013
ANE OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
		NO REHABILITATION CENTER		1341 PARADISE RD P O BOX 588 EDENTON, NC 27932	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	ARAMI DESIGNO	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL. SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(XS) COMPLETION PATE
K 012 SS=D	Building construction	on type and height meets one 9.1.6.2, 19.1.6.3, 19.1.6.4,	K 012	Recessed lights will be covered with sheetrock boxes that are fire retardant. Wires for the ceiling fans will be placed in conduit	3-30-13
K 029	A. Based on obse unprotected ceiling fixtures in the ceiling Facility has a rated 42 CFR 483.70 (a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA	is not met as evidenced by: rvation on 02/14/2013 there are g fans and recessed lights ng that are not protected. d ceiling. The protected of	K 02	Maintenance will check all lights and ceiling fans to ensur they are in fire retardant boxes and the ceiling fan wires in conduit.  Maintenance will take all non-compliant issues to the fire and safey meeting.	3-30-1
K 029 SS=D	One hour fire rated fire-rated doors) or extinguishing systemad/or 19.3.5.4 protein approved autooption is used, the other spaces by sidoors. Doors are field-applied protein.	d construction (with ¾ hour r an approved automatic fire om in accordance with 8.4.1 otects hazardous areas. When matic fire extinguishing system areas are separated from moke resisting partitions and self-closing and non-rated or ctive plates that do not exceed a bottom of the door are .2.1		Maintenance removed milk crate from the soiled linen room and in-serviced laundry staff on not propping open the soiled it linen door for residents safety and infection control.  Automatic closures were placed on the Laundry room door between the dirty and clean linen room so that it will automatically close and latch.	2-4-13
	A. Based on obset to the soiled linen position and could B. The door to the	e clean linen side of the laundry I latch. Clean and soiled areas		In-service held for all staff about not propping doors open because of resident safety. Informed staff that Maintenance and administrative staff will monitor doors for compliance	3-30-:

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

2524827674

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/18/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY								
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) N	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			RVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		A, BU	LDING	3 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	<u> </u>			
345164			B. WII	B. WING 02/14/2013				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHOWAN RIVER NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				1:	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 341 PARADISE RD P O BOX 568 DENTON, NC 27932 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	OTION I	COMPLETION	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IENOU NEEDICIENO	(TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	iX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE I	COMPLETION DATE	
1	Continued From pa 42 CFR 483.70 (a) NFPA 101 LIFE SA				Maintenance will take al compliant issues to the Safety Meeting	1 non- Fire and	3-30-13	
SS=D	Required automati	c sprinkler systems are ained in reliable operating nspected and tested			The non working tamper a the PIV near the main wa placed with new one on	is:Te-	2-22-13	
A THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO	periodically. 19. 9.7.5	7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25,	Andreas		Sunland also checked to tamper atarm on the PPI found it to be working	√ and	2-22-13 Ly	
	A Based on obse	is not met as evidenced by: evation 02/14/2013 thetampper near the main, office falled to			Maintenance will take a compliant issues to the and Safety Meeting	all non- e Fire	B-30-13	
K 069 SS=D		AFETY CODE STANDARD are protected in accordance	K	( 069	A new Ansul System for Dietary will be instal ensure that it's up to	led to	3-30-13	
	This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:  A. Based on observation on 02/14/2013 the bi-annual inspection on the range hood had not			Maintenance will monit system after it is in ensure inspections are a timely basis	place to done on	3-30-13		
	been done in over 42 CFR 483.70 (a	· a year. )			Maintenance will take compliant issues to the and safety meeting.	all'non- effire	9-30-13	
						•		
1			<u> </u>		) I =	onflougilon ch	oot Page 2 of 3	

PRINTED: 02/18/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

DEPARTMENT OF HEALT!	HAND HUMAN SERVICES	
CENTERS FOR MEDICAR	E & MEDICAID SERVICES	
WATENERS OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A, BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 02 B. WING 02/14/2013 345164 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1341 PARADISE RD P O BOX 586 CHOWAN RIVER NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER EDENTON, NC 27932 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ID (X4) ID PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY TAG K 000 K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A. Based on observation on 02/14/2013 there were no LSC deficiencies noted.

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (") denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days followed the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is regulsite to continued program participation.

TITLE

(X0) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERS UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE